
FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Dunn Roadbuilders,
LLC

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

Warren Paving, Inc.

$1,216,401.02 $1,010,486.22 $1,087,682.20 $1,206,576.44

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 202-B059 Removal of Legend, All Types 389.000 SF 3.20 0.55 3.00

0020 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 9,570.000 LF 0.55 0.55 0.50

0030 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 3,500.000 SY 0.55 9.05 15.28

0040 202-B194 Removal of Sign Post and Footing 2.000 EA 535.00 530.00 500.00

0050 203-EX017 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 692.000 CY 26.15 14.00 25.50

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 230.000 CY 25.00 35.00 35.00

0070 219-A001 Watering 6.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0080 233-A002 Tree Bark Mulch, Type II 115.000 CY 31.60 30.00 28.00

0090 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 13,318.000 SY 1.80 1.85 2.55

0100 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 6,222.000 LF 2.55 2.40 5.50

0110 508-A001 Silicone Sealed Joints 240.000 LF 10.70 11.00 10.00

0120 608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement 175.000 SY 40.65 73.00 49.75

0130 609-B003 Concrete Curb, Special Design 669.000 LF 16.00 23.00 18.90

0140 609-B005 Concrete Curb, Special Design Doweled 257.000 LF 15.00 30.00 20.80

0150 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 5,213.000 LF 13.70 14.00 16.95

0160 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch 114.000 SY 74.90 75.00 78.40

0170 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 12,000.00 46,500.00 72,000.00

0180 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 7,446.000 LF 0.21 0.20 0.20

0190 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6,255.000 LF 0.21 0.20 0.20

0200 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 13,009.000 LF 0.21 0.20 0.20

0210 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 13,137.000 LF 0.21 0.20 0.20

0220 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,089.000 SF 0.35 0.35 0.35

0230 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 436.000 SF 20.00 8.95 9.40

0240 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 508.000 SF 21.00 8.95 9.40

0250 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 3,600.000 LF 29.50 13.00 30.00

0260 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 54.000 LF 20.00 16.00 18.30



FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Dunn Roadbuilders,
LLC

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

Warren Paving, Inc.

$1,216,401.02 $1,010,486.22 $1,087,682.20 $1,206,576.44

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0270 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 110.000 EA 87.00 61.00 59.65

0280 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 9.000 EA 35.00 400.00 198.90

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 19,000.00 110,000.00 51,000.00

0300 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 440.000 EA 4.30 4.20 4.00

0310 627-O001 Yellow-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 18.000 EA 4.30 4.20 4.00

0320 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness 66.000 SF 23.50 23.00 22.00

0330 630-K002 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2" 77.000 LF 43.00 42.00 40.00

0340 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4" 32.000 LF 48.00 47.00 45.00

0350 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies 1,044.000 LF 12.00 12.00 11.25

0360 640-A018 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3 LED 2.000 EA 1,050.00 1,000.00 970.00

0370 640-A019 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 5 LED 1.000 EA 820.00 770.00 735.00

0380 640-A034 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 6 LED Countdown 12.000 EA 775.00 730.00 695.00

0390 646-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 580.00 550.00 525.00

0400 647-A001 Pullbox, Type 1 1.000 EA 440.00 420.00 395.00

0410 666-B015 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 200.000 LF 4.75 4.45 4.25

0420 666-C006 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Condu 1,350.000 LF 3.10 2.95 2.80

0430 668-A018 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 65.000 LF 11.00 11.00 10.00

0440 907-230-A001 Shrub Planting, Asiatic Jasmine 18,683.000 EA 3.20 3.00 2.85

0450 907-237-A002 Wattles, 12" 150.000 LF 8.50 8.65 15.00

0460 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 3,800.000 GAL 3.75 3.00 3.10

0470 907-616-C001 Stamped & Colored Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement,
Pe

1,272.000 SF 13.90 14.00 10.00

0480 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 750.00 6,200.00 10,500.00

0490 907-626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 7,479.000 LF 0.30 0.30 0.29

0500 907-626-C008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 7,694.000 LF 0.45 0.45 0.42

0510 907-626-F005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 0.45 0.45 0.42

0520 907-626-F008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6,655.000 LF 0.45 0.45 0.42



FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Dunn Roadbuilders,
LLC

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

Warren Paving, Inc.

$1,216,401.02 $1,010,486.22 $1,087,682.20 $1,206,576.44

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0530 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 13,864.000 LF 0.48 0.45 0.45

0540 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 481.000 LF 0.48 0.45 0.45

0550 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,470.000 LF 1.07 1.05 1.00

0560 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,154.000 SF 2.65 2.65 2.50

0570 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Legend, Interstate Shield 2.000 EA 1,820.00 1,800.00 1,700.00

0580 907-639-A034 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft 1.000 EA 1,450.00 1,400.00 1,295.00

0590 907-639-C003 Pole Foundations, 24" Diameter 2.000 CY 1.00 1.05 1.00

0600 907-642-B002 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller Modification, Per Pl 2.000 EA 1,370.00 1,300.00 1,225.00

0610 907-651-C002 Magnetometer Detection System Component Removal and
Reinsta

30.000 EA 140.00 130.00 125.00

0620 907-403-B003 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 1,570.000 TON 98.00 103.00

0630 907-403-N008 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 1,570.000 TON 105.00

0640 907-403-D004 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 3,140.000 TON 100.00 106.75

0650 907-403-P001 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 3,140.000 TON 102.25



FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

John G. Walton
Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,867,215.85

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0010 202-B059 Removal of Legend, All Types 389.000 SF 3.34

0020 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 9,570.000 LF 0.56

0030 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 3,500.000 SY 11.24

0040 202-B194 Removal of Sign Post and Footing 2.000 EA 922.26

0050 203-EX017 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 692.000 CY 47.96

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 230.000 CY 30.37

0070 219-A001 Watering 6.000 KGAL 20.00

0080 233-A002 Tree Bark Mulch, Type II 115.000 CY 80.14

0090 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 13,318.000 SY 3.36

0100 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 6,222.000 LF 4.95

0110 508-A001 Silicone Sealed Joints 240.000 LF 16.70

0120 608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement 175.000 SY 102.63

0130 609-B003 Concrete Curb, Special Design 669.000 LF 44.45

0140 609-B005 Concrete Curb, Special Design Doweled 257.000 LF 46.96

0150 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 5,213.000 LF 28.34

0160 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch 114.000 SY 124.00

0170 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 32,800.13

0180 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 7,446.000 LF 0.22

0190 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6,255.000 LF 0.22

0200 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 13,009.000 LF 0.22

0210 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 13,137.000 LF 0.22

0220 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 2,089.000 SF 0.39

0230 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 436.000 SF 7.79

0240 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 508.000 SF 7.79

0250 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 3,600.000 LF 134.45

0260 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 54.000 LF 26.71



FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

John G. Walton
Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,867,215.85

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0270 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 110.000 EA 83.38

0280 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 9.000 EA 260.62

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 178,210.43

0300 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 440.000 EA 4.45

0310 627-O001 Yellow-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 18.000 EA 4.45

0320 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness 66.000 SF 24.49

0330 630-K002 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2" 77.000 LF 44.52

0340 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4" 32.000 LF 50.09

0350 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies 1,044.000 LF 15.58

0360 640-A018 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3 LED 2.000 EA 890.40

0370 640-A019 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 5 LED 1.000 EA 784.67

0380 640-A034 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 6 LED Countdown 12.000 EA 801.36

0390 646-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 890.40

0400 647-A001 Pullbox, Type 1 1.000 EA 556.50

0410 666-B015 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 200.000 LF 3.34

0420 666-C006 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Condu 1,350.000 LF 0.11

0430 668-A018 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 65.000 LF 6.68

0440 907-230-A001 Shrub Planting, Asiatic Jasmine 18,683.000 EA 4.12

0450 907-237-A002 Wattles, 12" 150.000 LF 8.90

0460 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 3,800.000 GAL 3.84

0470 907-616-C001 Stamped & Colored Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement,
Pe

1,272.000 SF 15.70

0480 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 2,285.94

0490 907-626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 7,479.000 LF 0.32

0500 907-626-C008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 7,694.000 LF 0.47

0510 907-626-F005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 0.47

0520 907-626-F008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 6,655.000 LF 0.47



FORREST (18)

Installation of Raised Median on US 49 from Campbell Loop Road/Convention Center Ave. to 31st Ave., known
as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(127) / 106215301 in Forrest County.

John G. Walton
Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,867,215.85

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0530 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 13,864.000 LF 0.50

0540 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 481.000 LF 0.50

0550 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,470.000 LF 1.11

0560 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 1,154.000 SF 2.78

0570 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Legend, Interstate Shield 2.000 EA 1,892.10

0580 907-639-A034 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft 1.000 EA 1,669.50

0590 907-639-C003 Pole Foundations, 24" Diameter 2.000 CY 556.50

0600 907-642-B002 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controller Modification, Per Pl 2.000 EA 4,452.00

0610 907-651-C002 Magnetometer Detection System Component Removal and
Reinsta

30.000 EA 946.05

0620 907-403-B003 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 1,570.000 TON

0630 907-403-N008 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling 1,570.000 TON 112.41

0640 907-403-D004 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 3,140.000 TON

0650 907-403-P001 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 3,140.000 TON 109.85


